# POLICY 3.10 - The Western Award of Excellence

Policy Category: Personnel - All

Effective Date: July 1, 2005

Supersedes: (NEW)

### **PRINCIPLES**

students. The Western Award of Excellence will help to foster a culture of recognition across the University and will complement and encourage recognition programs at the department level.

## **POLICY**

1.00

n Award of Excellence are considered eligible for the award. after the closing date for nominations are still eligible to receive employment with the university is terminated are not eligible to

be nominated for another Award only after three years have ved the Award.

sented on behalf of The University of Western Ontario.

ources will coordinate all administrative aspects of this policy.

## **ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE**

- 4.00 The Western Award of Excellence Nomination Form must be completed for each nominee and submitted to The Western Award of Excellence Selection Committee.
- 5.00 No self-nominations will be accepted by the Committee.

### POLICY 3.10 - The Western Award of Excellence

- 6.00 The membership of the Selection Committee will be composed of:
- 2 staff members named by the Unity group (3 year term)
- 1 faculty member named by the Unity group (3 year term)
- 1 student selected by the USC and SOGS in alternate years (1 year term)
- **1 alumni representative** who is not a Western employee, named by the Alumni Association (2 year term)
- 1 senior administrator named by the President/ Vice-Presidents' group (PVP) (2 year term)
- 1 retired staff member named by the Unity group (2 year term)
- 1 former award winner named by the Unity group (1 year term)
- Resource person(s) t4()11.9e(t)-13.5(r)-3iTc -0.005-13.5(r)79DC -37 0 Td (n.001 Tw Tw 15 Td (n7a5f -0.005 -0